GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Public Services – Treasuries and Accounts Department – Sri K. Paleswara Rao, Joint Director of Treasuries & Accounts Department, presently working as State Finance Comptroller in the O/o. S.P.D., Samagra Shiksha, AP, Amaravati – Withdrawing his services from School Education Department - Place the services at the disposal of MA&UD Department to post him as Group Director Finance and Accounts in APCRDA, Vijayawada on deputation on Foreign Service – Orders – Issued.

FINANCE (ADMN.I) DEPARTMENT

GO.Rt.No.

Date: 23.09.2024 Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.Rt.No.40, Finance (Admn.I) Department, Dt.17-02-2022.
- 2. G.O.Rt.No.120, Finance (Admn.I) Department, Dt.06-05-2024.
- 3. e-File No: MAU01-CRDA0CRDA/191/2024-CRDA (2516413).

ORDER:

In the reference first and read above, Sri K. Paleswara Rao, Joint Director of Treasuries & Accounts Department, was posted as State Finance Comptroller in the O/o. SPD, Samagra Shiksha, AP, Amaravati on deputation on Foreign Service.

2. In the reference third read above, the MA&UD Department have informed that the post of Group Director Finance and Accounts in APCRDA, Vijayawada is vacant and forwarded the request of Sri K. Paleswara Rao, Joint Director of Treasuries & Accounts Department and requested to spare the services of Sri K.Paleswara Rao on deputation basis for a period of three years in APCRDA to post him as Group Director Finance and Accounts in APCRDA, Vijayawada on deputation on Foreign Service Terms and Conditions.

3. Government, after careful examination of the matter, hereby order to withdraw the services of Sri K. Paleswara Rao, Joint Director of Treasuries & Accounts Department, presently working as State Finance Comptroller in the O/o. SPD, Samagra Shiksha, AP, Amaravati from the School Education Department and placed at the disposal of MA&UD Department for posting as Group Director Finance and Accounts in APCRDA, Vijayawada on deputation for a period of three (3) years on Foreign Service Terms and Conditions, as stipulated in G.O.(P).No.10, Finance & Planning (FW.FR-II) Department, dated 22.01.1993.

4. The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, A.P., Mangalagiri, shall take further necessary action accordingly.

5. The order is available online and can be accessed at <u>https://goir.gov.in</u>.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

PEEYUSH KUMAR PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, A P., Mangalagiri. The MA&UD Department, A.P. Secretariat, Amaravathi. The School Education Department, A.P. Secretariat, Amaravathi. The State Project Director, S.S., Vijayawada. The Officer concerned through DTA, A.P., Mangalagiri. <u>Copy to</u>: The Accountant General, A.P., Vijayawada. The PS to Hon'ble Minister for Finance SF/SCs [2522453]

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER